approximately 1.09% of the total number of issued Somerley Shares immediately

before the Completion; and (ii) approximately 1.08% of the total number of issued

Somerley Shares as enlarged by the issue of the Consideration Shares immediately

after the Completion.

Following the Completion, Somerley holds 2,473,334 EISAL Shares, representing

74.8% of the share capital of EISAL as enlarged by the completion of the First

Subscription and the Second Subscription.

As stated in our 2017-18 Annual Report, the completion of the Acquisition allows

the Group to extend its activities into asset management (including types 4 and 9

licenses, in addition to our types 1 and 6 licenses) and complements our expanding

IPO activities and our equity capital market objectives.

— 2 —
180228e_ESS-main_e 1st Proof 14/12/2018

Shareholding structure of Somerley immediately before and after the Completion

The shareholding structure of Somerley immediately before and after the allotment and

issue of the new Somerley Shares upon the Completion is set out below:

Shareholders

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of

Somerley Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of

Somerley Shares

Shares
Approximate

% Shares
Approximate

%

Somerley Group Limited (Note) 92,777,350 66.5 92,777,350 65.8

Directors:
CHOW Wai Hung Kenneth 3,754,170 2.7 3,754,170 2.7
CHEUNG Tei Sing Jamie (Note) 1,291,440 0.9 1,291,440 0.9

Directors of a subsidiary 5,634,207 4.1 5,634,207 4.0

Public:
Allottees — — 1,516,000 1.1
Other public Shareholders 36,015,388 25.8 36,015,388 25.5

139,472,555 100.0 140,988,555 100.0

Note: Somerley Group Limited and Mr. CHEUNG Tei Sing Jamie (“Mr. Cheung”) are directly interested

in 92,777,350 and 1,291,440 Somerley Shares respectively. Somerley Group Limited is

wholly-owned by Mr. SABINE Martin Nevil (“Mr. Sabine”), Mr. FLETCHER John Wilfred Sword

(“Mr. Fletcher”), Mr. Cheung and Ms. FONG Sau Man Cecilia. Mr. Sabine, Mr. Fletcher and

Mr. Cheung are acting in concert in respect of their interests in Somerley and therefore each of Mr.

Sabine, Mr. Fletcher and Mr. Cheung is deemed to be interested in all the Somerley Shares held by

them in aggregate by virtue of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of